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Issue 30—Spring Term

2 Pupil Attendance

5 Pupil attendance for the
week ending 25th

April 2014 is 97.6%

compared to Govern-

3 ment guidelines of 95%.

5 If your child is going to

2 be absent from school

> please inform the office

2 on 01740 654315 before § ¥ for his sensi-

9.30am. Thankyou/

School Holidays 14/15
Easter 2014— Fri 4th
April —Tues 22nd April
2014 (2 weeks , 1 day).

May Day— Mon 5th May
2014 (1 day).

Summer Half Term— Fri
23rd May-Mon 2nd June
2014 (5 days).

Summer 2014— Fri 18th
July— Wed 3rd September
(6 weeks and 2 days).

Autumn Half Term 2014
— Tues 21st Oct— Thur
6th Nov 2014 (2 weeks 2
days week). Extended
holiday due to move into
new school building.

Christmas 2014— Thurs
18th Dec— Mon 5th Jan
2015 (2 weeks and 1 day)
Spring Half Term 2015-
Fri 13th Feb-Mon 23rd
Feb 2015 (1 week).
Easter 2015- Fri 27th
Mar-Mon 13th Apr. (2
weeks).
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SCHOOL NEWS

CLASS GUIDE
FSU- Nursery and
Reception Class
KS1-Classes 1 & 2
KS2- Classes 3,4,5& 6

Don’t forget that next week we are closed for Bank Holi-
day Monday. We return to school on Tuesday 6th May
2014, enjoy your long weekend!

Can we please remind parents and carers that there is
no smoking allowed anywhere on our premises, thank
you for your co-operation.

We apologise for the confusion caused by the After
School Clubs this week. Due to dance continuing for an-
other 4 weeks we have changed gymnastics to Mondays.
The first gymnastics lesson will be on Monday 12th May.
Consent letters for our school photograph day went
out this week. Please ensure you return the cut off slip
to your child’s class teacher as your child will not
have their photograph taken without your consent.
Pupils going on the Robinwood trip will be allowed
into school from 8.30am to have their photo taken be-
fore their trip departs.

Please see the back of this week’s newsletter for infor-
mation on the online Oxford Owl. This free and easy to
use website which has free ebooks, games and activities
for your child. You may find that it really helps your
child’s reading and math skills.
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AFTER SCHOOL ACTIVITIES — Summer Term 2014
4+ Monday— Gymnastics
Tuesday— Computer Club
Wednesday— Film Club, Comenius, Dance and Energy Club
Thursday—Sing for Fun and Girl’s Football.

Consent forms available from the school office.
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Friday 2nd May 2014
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& Upcoming School Events

2 Wed 7th May- Class 5 and

& Comenius Group to visit

& Broomhouse Farm 9-3pm.

§ *Athletics coaching for Class

E 4 &6.

& Thurs 8th May— Girl’s Foot-
§ ball Team at SCC from

£ 3.45pm.

& Mon 12th to Fri 16th May—
5 SATS WEEK.

E Tues 13th May— Hearing

E Screening for Reception Class
g from 9.30am.

5 Wed 14th May- Class 3 visit
5 to the Great Northern Museum
E 9-3pm.

& *Athletics coaching for Class
ﬁ 5&6.

E Thurs 15th May- Girls Foot-
E ball Team at SCC from

E 3.45pm.

Iﬁ Mon 19th May- School

8 ¥ Photograph Day.

m Mon 19th— 21st May—

ﬁ ROBINWOOD VISIT.

E Thurs 22nd May- Year 6

E Whitworth pupils to go on

E transition day.

§ * Last dance after school club.
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Parent Governor
Vacancies

We currently have one
vacancy for a parent

governor.

If you are interested
please speak to the
school office staff who
can give you the applica-
tion form.

If you require any more
information please do
not hesitate to contact
Mrs Sarsfield, thank
you.

‘Happy Birthday
to....
Jack
Millie
Peter
Callum
Who celebrated their
birthdays this week!



